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Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the amount spent by ITDC in its establishments in Maharashtra during the last two years, location-wise;

(b) the profit earned and losses suffered from these establishments during the above period; and

(c) the other steps taken by the ITDC for development of its units in Maharashtra?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM & CULTURE

(SHRI ANANTHKUMAR)

(a): ITDC incurred plan expenditure of Rs.4.19 lacs in its establishments in Maharashtra during the last two years as per details given below:-

S.No. Name of the Unit   Plan Expenditure
      1998-99  1999-2000
        (Prov.)
        (Rs. In lacs)

1. Hotel Aurangabad Ashok       2.97  1.22

2. Airport Restaurant Aurangabad        -     -

3. Transport Unit at Aurangabad        -     -

4. Duty Free Shops, Mumbai         -     -

5. Transport Unit at Mumbai        -     -

(b): Year-wise details of profit earned/losses incurred by ITDC establishments in Maharashtra are given as under:-

        (Rs. in Lacs)
S.No.  Name of the Unit   Profit Earned/Losses Suffered

      1998-99        1999-2000(Prov.)

1. Hotel Aurangabad Ashok    (-) 88.61 (-) 89.42

2. Airport Restaurant, Aurangabad  (-)  0.33 (-)  0.91

3. Transport Unit at Aurangabad  (-) 12.83 (-) 11.76

4. Duty Free Shops, Mumbai      772.52    880.06

5. Transport Unit at Mumbai  (-) 18.86 (-) 16.88


(c): It is a continuous process. However, Duty Free Shops at Mumbai were shifted to new terminal of Mumbai Airport and Indian merchandise were substantially increased.
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